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Herts County Spring Sprint - Sunday 6th May 2018

INDIVIDUAL RUNS

Practice 1

No. Name Car 64ft Time Penalty

  Class: A1  
2 Rob Choules Citroen Saxo VTS 2.61 108.68

71 Chris Chaplin Citroen C2 VTS 2.75 109.14
1 Mark Chaplin Citroen C2 VTS 3.01 111.73

  Class: A2  
5 David Knapp Honda Civic Type R 2.76 99.66
9 Neal Bateman Ford Fiesta 2.83 99.70
4 Stephen Burles Renault Clio 2.70 100.06

11 Steven Winstone Renault Clio 2.64 104.16
12 Martin Nolan BMW Z3 2.77 104.91
7 David Balderson MG TF 2.61 108.68

10 Donald Maciver MG ZR160 2.81 108.90
6 Stephen Alecock MG TF 2.53 113.40 5.00 – Cone
8 Brian Kirby Mazda MX5 2.88 114.60

  Class: A3  
15 Carl Warnell Citroen Saxo VTS 2.77 105.93

DNF – Did not finish
16 Mick  Davis Suzuki Swift

DISQ - Disqualified
715 Keith Warnell Citroen Saxo VTS Wrong Route

  Class: A4  
20 Mitchell Perry Mini Cooper S GP 2.95 99.36
17 Paul Bryan Morgan +4 SS 2.26 99.69
19 Tudor Davies Ford Escort 2.51 103.82 5.00 – Cone
18 Robert Barnard Triumph TR4 2.50 104.02

  Class: A5  
27 Martin Prescott Mazda MX5 2.47 90.77
28 Dean Clayton Renault Clio 197 turbo 2.64 91.80
25 Brian Winstone Porsche 911 2.02 93.50
29 Jim Giddings Triumph TR7 V8 2.29 93.97
26 Graham Scarborough Fiat Abarth Rivale 2.94 100.11
30 Ken Lark Volkswagen Corrado 2.74 103.24
24 Jeff Cooper Ferrari 360 Modena 2.25 109.55

DISQ - Disqualified
724 Caroline Cooper Ferrari 360 Modena Wrong Route
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No. Name Car 64ft Time Penalty

  Class: A6  
33 Alan Betts Audi TT 2.61 113.86

DISQ - Disqualified
34 John Start Mitsubishi Evo 6 Wrong Route

  Class: A7  
37 David Craig Caterham Super 7 2.34 92.52
38 David Rayner Caterham Supersport F200 2.49 96.11

  Class: A8  
44 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 2.67 86.79

742 Kit Jones Westfield SEiW 2.38 93.94
40 Steven Carpenter Westfield SEiW 2.22 96.20
46 Russell Whitworth Lotus Europa S 2.22 98.88
45 Adrian Wilkinson Caterham 7 Roadsport 2.36 100.21

740 Roz Kennett Westfield SEiW 2.32 102.09
42 Jez Jones Westfield SEiW 2.49 103.83

743 Sally Fitzgerald Caterham SV Sport 2.44 104.25

DNS - Did not start
741 Jackie Centa Caterham R400

DISQ - Disqualified
41 Richard Centa Caterham R400 Wrong Route
43 Graham Morris Caterham SV Sport Wrong Route
47 Terry Baker Lotus Elise S1 Wrong Route
49 Lindy Scarborough Lotus Elise S1 Wrong Route

  Class: B09  
51 Sarah Munns Mini Cooper 2.60 96.03

  Class: B10  
54 Lee Earthy Ford Escort Mk2 3.22 94.72

DISQ - Disqualified
53 Roger Burgess Ford Escort Mk2 Wrong Route
55 David Franklin Vauxhall Viva GT Wrong Route
56 Andrew Davies Mini Cooper S Wrong Route
57 William Harbour Ford Escort Mk2 Sport Wrong Route

  Class: B11  
763 Matthew Ellis Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 2.47 89.03
63 Martyn Ellis Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 2.48 91.40
67 Charles French Ford Escort Mk2 3.03 93.52
64 Scott Reed Ford Escort RS2000 Mk1 2.46 98.30

DISQ - Disqualified
60 Chris Jones Subaru Impreza WRX Wrong Route
61 Peter Gilham BMW M3 Wrong Route
62 Frank Trueman Porsche 944T Wrong Route
65 Geoff Martin Ford Escort Mk2 Wrong Route
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760 Glenn Pickett Subaru Impreza WRX Wrong Route
No. Name Car 64ft Time Penalty

  Class: B12  
68 Nigel Fleming Sylva Striker 2.39 84.41
69 Chris Judge Lotus Elise 2.98 125.07

  Class: B13  
80 Andrew Innocent Spire GTR 2.54 89.25
81 Clive Letherby Triumph TR6 2.33 94.87

  Class: D16  
84 Stephen Chaplin Jedi Mk 6 2.26 77.49
86 John Gregson Jedi Mk 6 2.26 81.52
85 Paul Lucas Van Diemen Formula First 2.34 93.07

DNS - Did not start
89 Paul Wells Jedi Mk 4

DISQ - Disqualified
88 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M Wrong Route

  Class: D17  
90 Peter Goulding Mygale FF200 2.15 81.44

DISQ - Disqualified
91 Tony Staines Reynard Formula Opel Wrong Route

  Class: F Allcomers  
99 Andrew Gilbert Caterham 7 HPC 2.65 104.27
94 David Owen Merlyn Mark 11 2.67 111.90
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INDIVIDUAL RUNS

Practice 2

No. Name Car 64ft Time Penalty

  Class: A1  
71 Chris Chaplin Citroen C2 VTS 2.78 105.74
1 Mark Chaplin Citroen C2 VTS 2.94 108.26
2 Rob Choules Citroen Saxo VTS 2.76 110.32

  Class: A2  
5 David Knapp Honda Civic Type R 2.79 99.11
4 Stephen Burles Renault Clio 2.91 99.30

12 Martin Nolan BMW Z3 2.65 102.90
10 Donald Maciver MG ZR160 2.87 107.39
7 David Balderson MG TF 2.47 108.86

DISQ - Disqualified
6 Stephen Alecock MG TF Wrong Route
8 Brian Kirby Mazda MX5 Wrong Route
9 Neal Bateman Ford Fiesta Wrong Route

11 Steven Winstone Renault Clio Wrong Route

  Class: A3  
15 Carl Warnell Citroen Saxo VTS 2.74 100.91

715 Keith Warnell Citroen Saxo VTS 2.86 105.58

DISQ - Disqualified
16 Mick  Davis Suzuki Swift Wrong Route

  Class: A4  
20 Mitchell Perry Mini Cooper S GP 2.98 98.22
18 Robert Barnard Triumph TR4 2.45 98.95
17 Paul Bryan Morgan +4 SS 2.48 104.29

DISQ - Disqualified
19 Tudor Davies Ford Escort Wrong Route

  Class: A5  
28 Dean Clayton Renault Clio 197 turbo 2.57 88.87
27 Martin Prescott Mazda MX5 2.43 89.46
25 Brian Winstone Porsche 911 2.20 89.64
29 Jim Giddings Triumph TR7 V8 2.32 93.61
26 Graham Scarborough Fiat Abarth Rivale 2.90 97.94

724 Caroline Cooper Ferrari 360 Modena 2.41 118.96 5.00

DISQ - Disqualified
24 Jeff Cooper Ferrari 360 Modena Wrong Route
30 Ken Lark Volkswagen Corrado Wrong Route
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No. Name Car 64ft Time Penalty

  Class: A6  
34 John Start Mitsubishi Evo 6 2.55 89.46

DISQ - Disqualified
33 Alan Betts Audi TT Wrong Route

  Class: A7  
DNF – Did not finish

38 David Rayner Caterham Supersport F200
No Time

37 David Craig Caterham Super 7

  Class: A8  
44 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 2.56 85.23
40 Steven Carpenter Westfield SEiW 2.28 91.94

742 Kit Jones Westfield SEiW 2.40 93.82
41 Richard Centa Caterham R400 2.41 94.71

743 Sally Fitzgerald Caterham SV Sport 2.49 96.50
46 Russell Whitworth Lotus Europa S 2.04 98.23

740 Roz Kennett Westfield SEiW 2.28 98.93
741 Jackie Centa Caterham R400 2.73 102.65
47 Terry Baker Lotus Elise S1 2.36 106.63

DISQ - Disqualified
42 Jez Jones Westfield SEiW Wrong Route
43 Graham Morris Caterham SV Sport Wrong Route
49 Lindy Scarborough Lotus Elise S1 Wrong Route

No Time
45 Adrian Wilkinson Caterham 7 Roadsport

  Class: B09  
51 Sarah Munns Mini Cooper 2.58 94.50

  Class: B10  
53 Roger Burgess Ford Escort Mk2 2.21 91.83
57 William Harbour Ford Escort Mk2 Sport 2.61 99.76
55 David Franklin Vauxhall Viva GT 2.67 107.82

DISQ - Disqualified
54 Lee Earthy Ford Escort Mk2 Wrong Route
56 Andrew Davies Mini Cooper S Wrong Route
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No. Name Car 64ft Time Penalty

  Class: B11  
763 Matthew Ellis Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 2.62 85.77
67 Charles French Ford Escort Mk2 2.44 86.29
61 Peter Gilham BMW M3 2.49 87.22
63 Martyn Ellis Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 2.66 90.00
64 Scott Reed Ford Escort RS2000 Mk1 2.33 90.81
65 Geoff Martin Ford Escort Mk2 2.65 102.32 5.00 – Cone
62 Frank Trueman Porsche 944T 2.59 121.30

DISQ - Disqualified
60 Chris Jones Subaru Impreza WRX Wrong Route

760 Glenn Pickett Subaru Impreza WRX Wrong Route

  Class: B12  
68 Nigel Fleming Sylva Striker 2.41 82.77
69 Chris Judge Lotus Elise 2.79 101.35

  Class: B13  
81 Clive Letherby Triumph TR6 2.37 96.37

DNS - Did not start
80 Andrew Innocent Spire GTR

  Class: D16  
88 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M 2.37 86.18
85 Paul Lucas Van Diemen Formula First 2.33 90.21

DISQ - Disqualified
84 Stephen Chaplin Jedi Mk 6
86 John Gregson Jedi Mk 6 Wrong Route

  Class: D17  
90 Peter Goulding Mygale FF200 2.05 76.61
91 Tony Staines Reynard Formula Opel 1.97 78.62

  Class: F Allcomers  
98 Khan Busby Caterham SV 3.00 121.35

DISQ - Disqualified
94 David Owen Merlyn Mark 11 Wrong Route
99 Andrew Gilbert Caterham 7 HPC Wrong Route
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INDIVIDUAL RUNS

Timed Run 1

No. Name Car 64ft Time Penalty

  Class: A1  
71 Chris Chaplin Citroen C2 VTS 2.78 104.10
1 Mark Chaplin Citroen C2 VTS 3.41 104.53

DISQ - Disqualified
2 Rob Choules Citroen Saxo VTS Wrong Route

  Class: A2  
9 Neal Bateman Ford Fiesta 2.70 97.76
4 Stephen Burles Renault Clio 2.75 97.96
5 David Knapp Honda Civic Type R 2.87 98.22

11 Steven Winstone Renault Clio 2.73 101.19
7 David Balderson MG TF 2.49 104.37

10 Donald Maciver MG ZR160 2.79 105.36

DISQ - Disqualified
6 Stephen Alecock MG TF Wrong Route
8 Brian Kirby Mazda MX5 Wrong Route

12 Martin Nolan BMW Z3 Wrong Route

  Class: A3  
15 Carl Warnell Citroen Saxo VTS 2.73 98.04
16 Mick  Davis Suzuki Swift 2.84 98.27

715 Keith Warnell Citroen Saxo VTS 2.91 102.01

  Class: A4  
20 Mitchell Perry Mini Cooper S GP 2.86 94.89
19 Tudor Davies Ford Escort 2.69 96.80
18 Robert Barnard Triumph TR4 2.52 97.90
17 Paul Bryan Morgan +4 SS 2.36 101.08

  Class: A5  
25 Brian Winstone Porsche 911 2.04 87.81
27 Martin Prescott Mazda MX5 2.31 88.28
29 Jim Giddings Triumph TR7 V8 2.32 90.30
28 Dean Clayton Renault Clio 197 turbo 2.59 92.84 5.00 – Cone
30 Ken Lark Volkswagen Corrado 2.88 100.79
26 Graham Scarborough Fiat Abarth Rivale 2.79 101.61 5.00 – Cone
24 Jeff Cooper Ferrari 360 Modena 2.35 104.64

724 Caroline Cooper Ferrari 360 Modena 2.29 106.52

  Class: A6  
34 John Start Mitsubishi Evo 6 2.30 87.52
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33 Alan Betts Audi TT 2.46 110.41

No. Name Car 64ft Time Penalty

  Class: A7  
37 David Craig Caterham Super 7 2.31 91.73

  Class: A8  
44 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 2.67 83.66

742 Kit Jones Westfield SEiW 2.37 91.98
743 Sally Fitzgerald Caterham SV Sport 2.49 92.49
41 Richard Centa Caterham R400 2.32 92.91
40 Steven Carpenter Westfield SEiW 2.32 95.31 5.00 – Cone
46 Russell Whitworth Lotus Europa S 2.63 95.46

740 Roz Kennett Westfield SEiW 2.27 95.80
45 Adrian Wilkinson Caterham 7 Roadsport 2.29 96.37

741 Jackie Centa Caterham R400 2.66 96.67
49 Lindy Scarborough Lotus Elise S1 2.93 100.60
42 Jez Jones Westfield SEiW 2.63 102.46
43 Graham Morris Caterham SV Sport 2.57 104.78

  Class: B09  
51 Sarah Munns Mini Cooper 2.48 92.31

  Class: B10  
54 Lee Earthy Ford Escort Mk2 2.49 89.70
53 Roger Burgess Ford Escort Mk2 2.33 91.88
57 William Harbour Ford Escort Mk2 Sport 2.52 97.65
55 David Franklin Vauxhall Viva GT 2.69 107.89
56 Andrew Davies Mini Cooper S 3.06 109.71

  Class: B11  
61 Peter Gilham BMW M3 2.55 85.58
67 Charles French Ford Escort Mk2 2.38 86.75
64 Scott Reed Ford Escort RS2000 Mk1 2.23 87.68
63 Martyn Ellis Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 2.62 88.43

763 Matthew Ellis Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 2.58 89.46 5.00 – Cone
65 Geoff Martin Ford Escort Mk2 2.63 92.20
60 Chris Jones Subaru Impreza WRX 2.10 97.92 5.00 – Cone

760 Glenn Pickett Subaru Impreza WRX 2.21 100.08

DNF – Did not finish
62 Frank Trueman Porsche 944T

  Class: B12  
68 Nigel Fleming Sylva Striker 2.39 83.98

DNF – Did not finish
69 Chris Judge Lotus Elise

  Class: B13  
81 Clive Letherby Triumph TR6 2.29 94.51
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No. Name Car 64ft Time Penalty

  Class: D16  
86 John Gregson Jedi Mk 6 2.12 78.68
85 Paul Lucas Van Diemen Formula First 2.29 89.82

DISQ - Disqualified
84 Stephen Chaplin Jedi Mk 6 Wrong Route
88 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M Wrong Route

  Class: D17  
91 Tony Staines Reynard Formula Opel 2.07 75.23
90 Peter Goulding Mygale FF200 2.02 75.41

  Class: F Allcomers  
94 David Owen Merlyn Mark 11 2.19 92.94
99 Andrew Gilbert Caterham 7 HPC 2.67 98.24
98 Khan Busby Caterham SV 3.01 115.07
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INDIVIDUAL RUNS

Timed Run 2

No. Name Car 64ft Time Penalty

  Class: A1  
71 Chris Chaplin Citroen C2 VTS 2.73 103.24
2 Rob Choules Citroen Saxo VTS 2.75 103.59
1 Mark Chaplin Citroen C2 VTS 2.97 104.10

  Class: A2  
4 Stephen Burles Renault Clio 2.86 96.19
5 David Knapp Honda Civic Type R 2.75 98.89

11 Steven Winstone Renault Clio 2.70 99.47
9 Neal Bateman Ford Fiesta 2.63 99.64 5.00 – Cone
7 David Balderson MG TF 2.46 102.21

12 Martin Nolan BMW Z3 2.63 103.69
10 Donald Maciver MG ZR160 2.76 105.64
6 Stephen Alecock MG TF 2.71 105.87
8 Brian Kirby Mazda MX5 2.92 109.19

  Class: A3  
16 Mick  Davis Suzuki Swift 2.77 96.52
15 Carl Warnell Citroen Saxo VTS 2.73 98.81

715 Keith Warnell Citroen Saxo VTS 2.92 101.27

  Class: A4  
20 Mitchell Perry Mini Cooper S GP 2.84 96.21
18 Robert Barnard Triumph TR4 2.52 96.62
17 Paul Bryan Morgan +4 SS 2.34 96.88
19 Tudor Davies Ford Escort 2.59 97.09

  Class: A5  
27 Martin Prescott Mazda MX5 2.47 88.58
25 Brian Winstone Porsche 911 2.05 88.77
28 Dean Clayton Renault Clio 197 turbo 2.62 89.08
29 Jim Giddings Triumph TR7 V8 2.45 89.71
26 Graham Scarborough Fiat Abarth Rivale 3.00 97.03
30 Ken Lark Volkswagen Corrado 2.98 101.01
24 Jeff Cooper Ferrari 360 Modena 2.68 106.41

724 Caroline Cooper Ferrari 360 Modena 2.27 110.12 5.00 – Cone

  Class: A6  
34 John Start Mitsubishi Evo 6 2.09 87.42

DISQ - Disqualified
33 Alan Betts Audi TT Wrong Route
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  Class: A7  
37 David Craig Caterham Super 7 2.30 90.75
No. Name Car 64ft Time Penalty

  Class: A8  
44 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 2.57 83.00
40 Steven Carpenter Westfield SEiW 2.24 88.86
45 Adrian Wilkinson Caterham 7 Roadsport 2.35 91.39

742 Kit Jones Westfield SEiW 2.44 91.90
46 Russell Whitworth Lotus Europa S 2.05 92.06

741 Jackie Centa Caterham R400 2.56 92.96
743 Sally Fitzgerald Caterham SV Sport 2.49 93.12
41 Richard Centa Caterham R400 2.24 93.59

740 Roz Kennett Westfield SEiW 2.33 95.79
42 Jez Jones Westfield SEiW 2.52 98.24
43 Graham Morris Caterham SV Sport 2.66 107.07
49 Lindy Scarborough Lotus Elise S1 2.76 122.07 5.00 – Cone

  Class: B09  
DNS - Did not start

51 Sarah Munns Mini Cooper

  Class: B10  
54 Lee Earthy Ford Escort Mk2 2.59 89.63
53 Roger Burgess Ford Escort Mk2 2.35 90.31
57 William Harbour Ford Escort Mk2 Sport 2.56 96.25
55 David Franklin Vauxhall Viva GT 2.57 105.92
56 Andrew Davies Mini Cooper S 2.99 106.31

  Class: B11  
763 Matthew Ellis Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 2.47 82.96
61 Peter Gilham BMW M3 2.80 84.25
67 Charles French Ford Escort Mk2 2.50 86.24
64 Scott Reed Ford Escort RS2000 Mk1 2.31 87.68
60 Chris Jones Subaru Impreza WRX 2.07 93.58
65 Geoff Martin Ford Escort Mk2 2.53 94.22 5.00 – Cone
63 Martyn Ellis Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 2.47 95.91 10.00 – Cone x2

760 Glenn Pickett Subaru Impreza WRX 2.78 98.70
62 Frank Trueman Porsche 944T 2.59 113.07 5.00 – Cone

  Class: B12  
68 Nigel Fleming Sylva Striker 2.38 82.98
69 Chris Judge Lotus Elise 2.74 100.07

  Class: B13  
81 Clive Letherby Triumph TR6 2.38 95.37

  Class: D16  
84 Stephen Chaplin Jedi Mk 6 2.44 77.28
86 John Gregson Jedi Mk 6 2.14 79.24
88 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M 2.24 82.01
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85 Paul Lucas Van Diemen Formula First 2.34 88.51

No. Name Car 64ft Time Penalty

  Class: D17  
91 Tony Staines Reynard Formula Opel 2.02 80.32 5.00 – Cone

DISQ - Disqualified
90 Peter Goulding Mygale FF200 Wrong Route

  Class: F Allcomers  
99 Andrew Gilbert Caterham 7 HPC 2.61 91.95
94 David Owen Merlyn Mark 11 2.26 92.33
98 Khan Busby Caterham SV 3.16 114.26
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Herts County Spring Sprint - Sunday 6th May
Sprint
Event Ranking - FINAL RESULTS

No. Name Car cc Best Time Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

  Class: A1  
71 Chris Chaplin Citroen C2 V 1560 103.24 109.14 105.74 104.1

2 Rob Choules Citroen Saxo 1587 103.59 108.68 110.32 DISQ
1 Mark Chaplin Citroen C2 V 1560 104.1 111.73 108.26 104.53

  Class: A2  
4 Stephen BurleRenault Clio 1998 96.19 100.06 99.3 97.96
9 Neal BatemanFord Fiesta 1999 97.76 99.7 DISQ * 97.76
5 David Knapp Honda Civic T 1998 98.22 99.66 99.11 * 98.22

11 Steven Winst Renault Clio 1998 99.47 104.16 DISQ 101.19
7 David Balders MG TF 1800 102.21 108.68 108.86 104.37

12 Martin Nolan BMW Z3 1999 103.69 104.91 102.9 DISQ
10 Donald MaciveMG ZR160 1796 105.36 108.9 107.39 * 105.36

6 Stephen Alec MG TF 1798 105.87 113.4 DISQ DISQ
8 Brian Kirby Mazda MX5 1800 109.19 114.6 DISQ DISQ

  Class: A3  
16 Mick  Davis Suzuki Swift 1299 96.52 DNF DISQ 98.27
15 Carl Warnell Citroen Saxo 1587 98.04 105.93 100.91 * 98.04

715 Keith Warnell Citroen Saxo 1587 101.27 DISQ 105.58 102.01

  Class: A4  
20 Mitchell Perry Mini Cooper 1600s 94.89 99.36 98.22 * 94.89
18 Robert BarnarTriumph TR4 2300 96.62 104.02 98.95 97.9
19 Tudor Davies Ford Escort 1998 96.8 103.82 DISQ * 96.80
17 Paul Bryan Morgan +4 SS 1999 96.88 99.69 104.29 101.08

  Class: A5  
25 Brian WinstonPorsche 911 3800t 87.81 93.5 89.64 * 87.81
27 Martin PrescotMazda MX5 1999s 88.28 90.77 89.46 * 88.28
28 Dean Clayton Renault Clio 12040t 89.08 91.8 88.87 92.84
29 Jim Giddings Triumph TR7 4596 89.71 93.97 93.61 90.3
26 Graham ScarbFiat Abarth Ri 1368t 97.03 100.11 97.94 101.61
30 Ken Lark Volkswagen C 2900 100.79 103.24 DISQ * 100.79
24 Jeff Cooper Ferrari 360 M 3586 104.64 109.55 DISQ * 104.64

724 Caroline CoopFerrari 360 M 3586 106.52 DISQ 118.96 * 106.52

  Class: A6  
34 John Start Mitsubishi Evo2000t 87.42 DISQ 89.46 87.52
33 Alan Betts Audi TT 3200 110.41 113.86 DISQ * 110.41

  Class: A7  
37 David Craig Caterham Sup 1690 90.75 92.52 91.73
38 David Rayner Caterham Sup 1600 96.11 DNF
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